

ENVIRONMENTAL AND HISTORICAL PRESERVATION BOARD OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

Regular Meeting

Agenda

May 13, 2024 - 7:00 P.M. City Hall Council Chamber - 14177 Frederick Street

BOARD MEMBERS

Stan Yombo, Chairperson Gabriela Mendez, Vice Chairperson Mitzi Archer, Board Member Sammie Luna, Board Member Dr. Mary E. McBean, Board Member Farrah Pleasant, Board Member Vacant, Board Member

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

STAFF INTRODUCTIONS

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENTS PROCEDURE

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA

CONSENT CALENDAR

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered to be routine and non-controversial and may be enacted by one roll call vote. There will be no discussion of these items unless a member of the Board requests that an item be removed for separate action.

- 1. Approval of Minutes Regular Meeting January 8, 2023, 7:00 PM
- 2. Approval of Minutes Regular Meeting March 11, 2023, 7:00 PM

Upon request, this invitation (agenda/notification) will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in this meeting should direct such requests to James Verdugo, ADA Coordinator at 951.413.3359 at least 72 hours before the meeting. The 72-hour notification will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility and participation in this meeting.

DISCUSSION ITEMS

- 1. 2024 Earth Day Event (Saturday, April 20, 2024) Debriefing.
- 2. Process to amend <u>Chapter 2.21.050 (Meetings and rules of procedure)</u> of the Municipal Code, revising the meeting schedule.

STAFF COMMENTS

BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Environmental and Historical Preservation Board regular meeting scheduled for Monday, July 8th at 7:00 P.M., City of Moreno Valley, City Hall Council Chamber, 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, CA 92553.